

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: SISSLPW37W

Steelite safety shoe - White - Size: 37



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Steelite Safety Shoe - White (Size 37)

1. General Information

The Steelite Safety Shoe is specifically designed for individuals requiring both comfort and safety in the workplace. This footwear complies with industry safety standards while providing a stylish aesthetic. Ideal for use in kitchens, hospitals, and other demanding environments, the Steelite safety shoe is a practical choice for professionals.

2. Safety Information

- Protective Features: The Steelite Safety Shoe includes a lightweight composite toe cap that meets the safety standards for impact and compression resistance.
- Slip Resistance: This shoe features a slip-resistant outsole designed to provide optimal traction on various surfaces, reducing the risk of slips and falls.
- Breathability: Made from breathable materials to ensure comfort during prolonged wear, which helps to prevent overheating and excessive sweating.
- Water Resistance: Equipped with a water-resistant upper to help keep feet dry in wet conditions.
- Daily Inspections: Regularly inspect the shoes for any signs of wear and tear or damage, replacing as necessary to maintain safety.
- Fit: Ensure that shoes fit properly; avoid oversized or undersized shoes to prevent discomfort and potential foot injuries.

3. Product Specifications

- Brand: Steelite
- Model: Safety Shoe - White
- Size: 37
- Materials:
 - Upper: Water-resistant synthetic
 - Lining: Breathable fabric
 - Sole: Slip-resistant rubber
- Toe Protection: Composite toe cap
- Weight: Lightweight design for added comfort

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unboxing: Carefully remove the Steelite Safety Shoe from the packaging.
2. Inspecting the Shoes: Check for any visible damages or defects before trying them on.
3. Sizing: Ensure that the size is correct (Size 37) by trying them on with the type of socks you will typically wear.
4. Adjustment: Adjust laces or straps to achieve a snug fit without causing discomfort—make sure there is enough room for your toes to move freely.

5. Operation

- Wear the Steelite Safety Shoe at all times when performing occupational tasks that may pose foot hazards.
- Ensure that the shoes are secured properly before starting work.
- Avoid using the shoes in conditions outside their intended purposes, such as on rough terrains or excessive heat.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Routine Cleaning: Wipe the shoes with a damp cloth after each use to remove dirt and stains.
- Deep Cleaning: For deeper stains, use a mild detergent mixed with water, applying with a soft brush or cloth. Avoid harsh chemicals that may damage materials.
- Drying: Allow shoes to air dry naturally at room temperature; do not expose them to direct heat sources.
- Storage: Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight when not in use.

7. Troubleshooting

- Squeaking Noises: If the shoes produce squeaking sounds, check for trapped debris in the soles. Clean thoroughly if needed.
- Discomfort while Wearing: Ensure proper sizing and adjust laces for a better fit. Consider using orthotic inserts for additional support.
- Loss of Traction: If the outsole appears worn, replace the shoes to ensure continued slip resistance.

8. Disposal

- When the Steelite Safety Shoes are no longer usable, dispose of them in accordance with local waste disposal regulations.
- Where possible, recycle materials, especially if the shoes have separate components that can be recycled.

9. Contact

For any inquiries or further assistance, please contact us at:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Steelite Sicherheitsschuh – Weiß (Größe 37)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Willkommen zum Benutzerhandbuch des Steelite Sicherheitsschuhs in Weiß, Größe 37. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Ihnen den erforderlichen Schutz und Komfort im Arbeitsumfeld zu bieten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Tragen Sie die Sicherheitsschuhe stets, wenn Sie sich in gefährdeten Bereichen aufhalten.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Schuhe auf sichtbare Schäden oder Abnutzungen.
- Verwenden Sie die Sicherheitsschuhe nicht in Situationen, für die sie nicht vorgesehen sind.
- Halten Sie die Schuhe von extremen Temperaturen oder Chemikalien fern, um deren Lebensdauer zu verlängern.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Schuhe gut passen, um Verletzungen durch Reibung oder Druckstellen zu vermeiden.
- Die Schuhe sind rutschfest, beachten Sie jedoch die Bodenverhältnisse, um Ausrutsche zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Modell: Steelite Sicherheitsschuh
- Farbe: Weiß
- Größe: 37
- Obermaterial: Synthetik
- Sohle: rutschfest und ölbeständig
- Sicherheitsklasse: S3
- Eigenschaften: wasserdicht, atmungsaktiv, stoßdämpfend

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Öffnen Sie die Verpackung und überprüfen Sie den Schuh auf eventuelle Schäden.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie die richtige Größe tragen.
- Entfernen Sie gegebenenfalls die Einlegesohle und passen Sie diese nach Bedarf an.
- Tragen Sie Socken, die eng anliegen und die Füße trocken halten.
- Schlüpfen Sie in die Schuhe und schnüren Sie diese fest, um einen sicheren Halt zu gewährleisten.

5. Bedienung

- Die Schuhe sind so konzipiert, dass sie sowohl im Innen- als auch im Außenbereich getragen werden können.
- Nutzen Sie die Schuhe in Kombination mit weiterer Schutzausrüstung, wenn dies erforderlich ist.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Schuhe mit einem feuchten Tuch und mildem Reinigungsmittel.
- Lassen Sie die Schuhe an der Luft trocknen und vermeiden Sie direkte Sonneneinstrahlung.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Schnürsenkel und ersetzen Sie diese bei Bedarf.
- Lagern Sie die Schuhe an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort, um Schimmelbildung zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Der Schuh ist unbequem.

Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Passform und stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie die richtige Größe tragen.

- Problem: Sohle zeigt übermäßige Abnutzung.

Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Einsatzbedingungen und denken Sie daran, die Schuhe regelmäßig zu wechseln.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie die Schuhe entsprechend den örtlichen Abfallvorschriften.
- Befolgen Sie umweltfreundliche Praktiken zur Entsorgung von Materialien.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung wenden Sie sich bitte an:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Steelite Veiligheidsschoen Wit, Maat 37

1. Algemene Informatie

De Steelite Veiligheidsschoen is ontworpen om optimale bescherming en comfort te bieden in werkomgevingen. Deze veiligheidsschoen voldoet aan de Europese normen en is geschikt voor uiteenlopende industrieën.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Deze veiligheidsschoen biedt bescherming tegen scherpe voorwerpen, chemische stoffen en andere gevaren op de werkplek.
- Draag altijd de juiste maat om maximale bescherming en comfort te waarborgen.
- Controleer voor gebruik de schoenen op zichtbare schade of slijtage.
- Vermijd het gebruik in extreem warme of koude omgevingen, tenzij specifiek aangegeven.
- Houd de schoenen droog en schoon om de grip en veiligheid te behouden.
- Gebruik de schoenen niet voor doeleinden waarvoor ze niet zijn ontworpen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Maat: 37
- Kleur: Wit
- Materiaal: Kunststof / Leer
- Veiligheidsnorm: CE EN ISO 20345
- S1P Bescherming: Voorvoetbescherming, antislipzool, energieabsorptie in de hak.

4. Installatie en Setup

1. Controleer de doos op eventuele schade en zorg ervoor dat de juiste maat en kleur zijn geleverd.
2. Zorg voor een schone en droge omgeving om de schoenen uit de verpakking te halen.
3. Trek de schoenen aan en ajuster indien nodig de veters voor een optimale pasvorm.
4. Voordat u de schoenen in een werkomgeving gebruikt, loop er een paar minuten op om ervoor te zorgen dat ze comfortabel zitten.

5. Bedieningsinstructies

- Draag de schoenen altijd wanneer u in een risicovolle omgeving bent.
- Zorg ervoor dat de schoenen goed zijn vastgemaakt om de kans op uitglijden te minimaliseren.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reinigen met een vochtige doek en milde zeep.
- Laat de schoenen aan de lucht drogen en vermijd directe hitte.
- Controleer regelmatig de staat van de zool en bovenkant van de schoen op slijtage.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Schoen is ongemakkelijk.
Oplossing: Controleer of de juiste maat is gekozen en dat de schoenen goed zijn vastgemaakt.
- Probleem: Beschadigde zool.
Oplossing: Neem contact op met onze klantenservice.

8. Afvalverwerking

- De schoenen moeten worden afgedankt volgens lokale regelgeving.
- Scheid materialen indien mogelijk voor recycling.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Zapato de Seguridad Steelite - Blanco - Talla 37

1. Información General

Este manual proporciona instrucciones importantes sobre el uso, instalación y mantenimiento de los zapatos de seguridad Steelite. Estos zapatos están diseñados para ofrecer protección y confort en entornos laborales.

2. Información de Seguridad

- **Uso Apropriado:** Este producto está destinado exclusivamente a la protección de pies en entornos laborales. No debe utilizarse para otros fines.
- **Calzado Adecuado:** Asegúrese de que los zapatos se ajusten adecuadamente a sus pies. Un calzado inadecuado puede causar incomodidad y lesiones.
- **Superficies Resbaladizas:** Tenga cuidado al caminar sobre superficies resbaladizas. A pesar de que estos zapatos están diseñados para ofrecer tracción, la precaución siempre es necesaria.
- **Temperaturas Extremas:** No exponga los zapatos a temperaturas extremas que puedan comprometer sus propiedades.
- **Revisar Regularmente:** Inspeccione los zapatos regularmente para detectar signos de desgaste o daño. Si observa cualquier defecto, deje de usar el producto.
- **Almacenamiento:** Guarde los zapatos en un lugar seco y fresco, lejos de la luz solar directa para evitar daños en los materiales.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- **Modelo:** Steelite Safety Shoe
- **Color:** Blanco
- **Talla:** 37
- **Material Superior:** Piel sintética
- **Suela:** Antideslizante
- **Certificación:** Cumple con las normas de seguridad aplicables.
- **Uso:** Industrial y profesional.

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Retire los zapatos de la caja y examine el estado general. Asegúrese de que no haya daños visibles.
2. Coloque los zapatos sobre una superficie plana y limpia.
3. Afloje los cordones y ajuste el calzado al pie. Asegúrese de que se ajusten bien sin estar demasiado ajustados.
4. Un consejo útil es probar los zapatos al final del día, cuando los pies están más hinchados, para asegurar un mejor ajuste.

5. Operación

- Use los zapatos en los entornos para los que están diseñados.
- Siga las mejores prácticas de ergonomía al realizar tareas para evitar lesiones.
- Asegúrese de que la suela y el calzado estén secos antes de iniciar el trabajo para mantener la tracción adecuada.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie los zapatos con un paño húmedo y jabón suave después de cada uso.
- No sumerja los zapatos en agua.
- Deje secar al aire a temperatura ambiente. No utilice secadores de aire ni exponga los zapatos a fuentes de calor directo.
- Aplique un acondicionador adecuado para mantener la flexibilidad de la piel sintética.

7. Solución de Problemas

- **Problema:** Daño visible en la suela
- **Solución:** Inspeccione y considere reparar o reemplazar el calzado.
- **Problema:** Incomodidad al usar
- **Solución:** Asegúrese de que los zapatos estén bien ajustados. Si persiste, considere una talla diferente.
- **Problema:** Mal olor
- **Solución:** Limpie el interior con bicarbonato de sodio y deje airear.

8. Eliminación

Al final de la vida útil del producto, elimine los zapatos de acuerdo con las regulaciones ambientales locales. Intente reciclar los materiales siempre que sea posible.

9. Contacto

Para consultas adicionales, no dude en ponerse en contacto con nosotros:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation des chaussures de sécurité Steelite - Blanc, Taille 37

Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi les chaussures de sécurité Steelite. Ce modèle est conçu pour offrir confort, protection et durabilité dans des environnements de travail variés. Veuillez lire ce manuel attentivement avant d'utiliser le produit afin d'assurer une utilisation appropriée et sécurisée.

Informations de Sécurité

- Conformité : Ce produit est conforme aux normes de sécurité européennes en vigueur.
- Utilisation prévue : Ces chaussures sont destinées à être utilisées dans des lieux de travail présentant des risques mécaniques, chimiques ou électriques.
- Risque de glissade : Ne pas utiliser sur des surfaces humides ou très glissantes.
- Entretien : Vérifiez régulièrement l'état des chaussures. Remplacez-les si elles présentent des signes d'usure excessive.
- Conditions climatiques : Ne pas exposer les chaussures à des conditions extrêmes pendant des périodes prolongées.
- Taille appropriée : Assurez-vous de porter la bonne taille pour éviter les blessures au pied.

Vue d'ensemble et spécifications du produit

- Modèle : Steelite Safety Shoe
- Couleur : Blanc
- Taille : 37
- Matériaux : Tige en cuir synthétique, semelle en caoutchouc antidérapant
- Normes : S1P SRC
- Caractéristiques :
 - Embout en composite
 - Semelle intermédiaire anti-perforation
 - Résistance à l'eau

Installation et Mise en Place

1. Vérifiez la taille et l'ajustement : Avant de porter les chaussures, assurez-vous de leur taille.
2. Essayage : Mettez les chaussures et marchez un peu pour vérifier le confort. Assurez-vous que vos orteils ne touchent pas l'avant de la chaussure.
3. Serrage : Si les chaussures sont équipées de lacets, ajustez-les pour un maintien optimal, sans trop serrer. Si le modèle est à enfiler, assurez-vous qu'il est bien ajusté autour du pied.

Fonctionnement

- Les chaussures Steelite sont conçues pour être portées tout au long de la journée dans des environnements professionnels.
- Évitez de les porter au-delà des limites de sécurité spécifiées.

Nettoyage et Entretien

- Matériel : Utilisez un chiffon humide pour essuyer la surface extérieure.
- Sécher : Ne pas exposer à une source de chaleur directe. Laissez sécher à température ambiante.
- Vérification : Inspectez régulièrement les chaussures pour détecter des signes d'usure.

Dépannage

- Problème : Mauvais ajustement
 - Solution : Vérifiez la taille et ajustez les lacets ou la longueur selon les besoins.
- Problème : Inconfort
 - Solution : Vérifiez si les chaussures sont bien adaptées et qu'il n'y a pas de débris à l'intérieur.

Élimination

- Ne jetez pas les chaussures dans les déchets ménagers classiques. Vérifiez les options de recyclage locales pour les chaussures de sécurité.

Contact

Pour toute question ou préoccupation, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@ggmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'utiliser les chaussures de sécurité Steelite. Pour votre sécurité et votre confort, suivez les conseils d'entretien et d'utilisation fournis dans ce manuel.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Scarpa di Sicurezza Steelite - Bianco - Taglia 37

1. Informazioni Generali

La scarpa di sicurezza Steelite è progettata per fornire una protezione eccezionale sul posto di lavoro, unendo comfort e resistenza. Questo prodotto è ideale per settori che richiedono calzature robuste e sicure, come l'industria alimentare, la cucina professionale e l'ospitalità.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzo: Indossare le scarpe solo per gli scopi previsti. Non utilizzare in ambienti non sicuri o per attività non adatte.
- Responsabilità: Verificare che le scarpe siano sempre in buone condizioni prima dell'uso. Se noti segni di usura o danni, interrompi immediatamente l'uso.
 - Zone Umide: Fai attenzione quando cammini su superfici bagnate o scivolose. Utilizza cautela per evitare scivolamenti.
 - Soletta Antiscivolo: La suola offre una buona resistenza allo scivolamento, ma non garantisce un'aderenza totale su tutte le superfici.
 - Protezione: Non utilizzare per attività che richiedono protezione contro oggetti pesanti o corrosivi se il prodotto non è specificato.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Nome del prodotto: Scarpa di Sicurezza Steelite
- Colore: Bianco
- Taglia: 37
- Normative di Sicurezza: Conforme agli standard di sicurezza EN ISO 20345
- Materiale Esterno: Pelle sintetica
- Suola: PU (Poliuretano)
- Proprietà della Suola: Antiscivolo, resistente agli oli

4. Installazione e Configurazione

Non è necessaria alcuna installazione per questo prodotto. Assicurati che le scarpe siano della misura corretta. Se necessario, rimuovi le solette interne per una richiesta di misurazione più precisa o per sostituirle con solette ortopediche.

5. Operazione

Indossa le scarpe allacciandole saldamente fino a ottenere una vestibilità comoda, senza restringimenti. Assicurati che la scarpa aderisca bene al piede e che non ci siano punti di pressione.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulizia: Pulire le scarpe con un panno umido e, se necessario, utilizzare sapone neutro. Non immergere in acqua.
- Asciugatura: Lasciare asciugare all'aria lontano da fonti di calore diretto. Non asciugare in asciugatrici o forni.
- Condizioni: Controllare regolarmente la suola e i materiali per segnali di usura. Sostituire la scarpa se si notano danni.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Problema: Disagio durante l'uso
Soluzione: Assicurati che la misura sia corretta e che le scarpe siano calzate correttamente.
- Problema: Usura prematura della suola
Soluzione: Controlla le condizioni delle superfici di camminamento e usa le scarpe solo su terreni adatti.

8. Smaltimento

Le scarpe di sicurezza Steelite devono essere smaltite secondo le normative locali per i rifiuti. Consulta il tuo comune riguardo alla corretta modalità di smaltimento per calzature di lavoro.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori domande o supporto, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania